BOX ASSIGNMENT

05-18-1998



100711893 Y PATENTS & PAT. APPLNS To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Wash., D Please record the attached original document or copy thereof on which the particular 1. Name of conveying party (assignor): Ralph BENJAMIN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)): University of Bristol Address: Tyndall Avenue **Bristol BS8 1TH** Country: United Kingdom Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] yes [X] no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date: April 22, 1998 [X] Assignment] Merger [] Change of Name [] Verified Translation | Security Agreement Other 4. Execution date(s) on the Declaration if filed herewith: 4.5 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Others on additional sheet(s) attached? [] yes [X] No A. Patent Application No(s). First Inventor First Inventor B. Patent No(s). (series code/serial number) if not in Item 1 if not in Item 1 08/867,900 5. Name and address of party to whom correspon-6. Number involved: dence concerning document should be mailed: Applns. <u>1</u> + Pats: = Total <u>1</u> JAMES REMENICK Baker & Botts, L.L.P. 7. Amount of fee enclosed: The Warner; Suite 1300 Above Total x \$40 = \$40.001299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 8. If above fee missing or inadequate charge insufficiency to Deposit Account number Washington, D.C. 20004-2400 (see telephone number below) 02-0375 (duplicate sheet not required.) 5.5. Atty Dkt: 021486.0113 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney: [James Remenick Reg. No. Fax: (262) 639-7890 JR:cd Atty/Sec:_ <u>8</u> Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 2

> PATENT REEL: 9165 FRAME: \$0867

Please return signed/recorded to:

Baker & Botts, L.L.P. The Warner 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2400

USA Patent Application Sole or Joint ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

Attorney Docket: 021486.0113

Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)		
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7) [] x box		
	the receipt and undersigned who unto:	sufficiency of which are at the request of, hereby	e hereby acknowledged by the sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(
Insert Name of Assignee and Address	UNIVERSITY OF BRISTOL Senate House, Tyndall Avenue Bristol BS8 1TH United Kingdom (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in and to the invention known as			
Title of Invention	TE DETECTION SYSTEMS	_		
NOTE ->->- Insert Filing Date and Application. No.	was filed by the u accorded Applica and to any and a and all resulting request(s) the U issue said Letters	undersigned on <u>June 3, 1</u> ation Serial No. <u>08/867,90</u> all divisions, continuations, a patents; and the under anited States Commissione a Patent to said ASSIGNEE	o and substitutes, and reissues there a signed hereby authorize(s) are of Patents and Trademarks for its interest as ASSIGNEE,	of, nd to its
			es; the undersigned agree(s) th all hereafter act on behalf of sa	
	ASSIGNEE, its	successors, assigns and BIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S fu	estify and execute any papers for legal representatives, deem Il protection and title in and to the	ed
		t hereon any further identif	ter & Botts, L.L.P. of the aborcation necessary or desirable f	
Please sign below	Signed on the da	ate(s) indicated beside our	signature(s).	
INVENTOR(S)		DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)	
1) // ///	- days, -	on the last	Royal Carlo	400
Name: Ralph B			y september 2 A	
2) Name:				

FOR ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2 PATENT RECORDED: 05/07/1998 REEL: 9165 FRAME: 0868